

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
THURSDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE**



:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE Dr. JUSTICE K.MANMADHA RAO
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1069 OF 2023**

Between:

Indla Ramanamma, W/o Hari Babu, Hindu, Aged 59 years, R/o Bali Reddy Nagar, Old Singarayakonda Village and Mandal, Prakasam District.

Petitioner

AND

1. Kanala Srinivasulu, S/o Narayana, Hindu, Aged about 46 years, Agriculturist, R/o Ganjivaari Street, Somarajupalli Road, Singarayakonda Village and Mandal, Prakasam District
2. The Manager, Andhra Bank, Kandukur Branch, Kandukuru Mandal, Prakasam District

Respondent/s (Garnishee)

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through her Advocate RAMA CHANDRA RAO GURRAM presented this Petition under Section 115 of C.P.C, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order passed in E.P. No. 71 of 2015 in O.S. NO. 140 of 2014 on 28-11-2022 by the Senior Civil Judge at Kandukur, issuing fresh warrant of attachment of salary of Judgment Debtor presently called as Chouturi Ramanamma, working as Bank Messenger, Andhra Bank, Kandukur Branch under Order XXI Rule 48 of CPC subject to Section 60 of CPC through Court and RPAD.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri RAMA CHANDRA RAO GURRAM Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Kanala Srinivasulu, S/o Narayana, Hindu, Aged about 46 years, Agriculturist, R/o Ganjivaari Street, Somarajupalli Road, Singarayakonda Village and Mandal, Prakasam District
2. The Manager, Andhra Bank, Kandukur Branch, Kandukuru Mandal, Prakasam district

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted, on or before 15.06.2023 on which date the case stands posted for hearing.

The Court made the following: ORDER

"Notice before admission.

Post on 15.06.2023."

**Sd/-G.SRINIVAS REDDY
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Kanala Srinivasulu, S/o Narayana, Hindu, Aged about 46 years, Agriculturist, R/o Ganjivaari Street, Somarajupalli Road, Singarayakonda Village and Mandal, Prakasam District
2. The Manager, Andhra Bank, Kandukur Branch, Kandukuru Mandal, Prakasam district **(1 TO 2 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)**
3. One CC to SRI. RAMA CHANDRA RAO GURRAM Advocate [OPUC]
4. **One spare copy**

KSR

HIGH COURT

Dr.KMR, J

DATED: 20/04/2023

Post on 15.06.2023

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.1069 of 2023

